2024 LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway Schedule

ALL EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Saturday Night Times: Front Gates 5:30 PM, Qualifying 5:30 PM, Racing at 7:00 PM

Thursday Night Street Drags Times: Gates 6:00 PM, Grudge/Practice Runs 6:45 PM, Bracket Racing 7:30 PM

Saturday, April 27*"-Tire Sale and Registration Day - Tire Sale in Tire Building from 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM
Registration in Pit Concession Stand from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM.

Saturday, May 11" - Open Practice from 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM - Free Grandstand Admission, $25 per Car
to practice.

Thursday, May 16" (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of ‘One on
One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show Contest and Burn Out Contest! (Pit
Gates/Grandstands 6:00 PM, Grudge Matches 6:45 PM, Bracket Racing at 7:30 PM!

Saturday, May 18" (2:00 PM) - 2024 Season Opener — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6 Shooters,
Mini Vans, and the Wild and Wacky Spin to Win Novelty Race! (Gates 12:15 PM, Qualifying 12:30 PM,
Racing at 2:00 PM)

Saturday, May 25" (7:00 PM) - BUCK BUCK NIGHT featuring $2 concession items and $3 beer — Late
Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, Mini Vans, and the Wild and Wacky Flagpole Novelty Race!

Saturday, June 1t (7:00 PM) - Kid’s Night Kid’s 11 and under admitted FREE - Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, 6 Shooters, and the Wild and Wacky 2" Over the Line Novelty Race!

Saturday, June 8" (7:00 PM) - Autograph Night the first 500 fans receive a FREE Collectors Poster — Late
Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, High School Racing Association, and Wild and Wacky Tag
Team Race!

Saturday, June 15" (7:00 PM) - SMASH-O-RAMA and FIREWORKS - featuring Monster Trucks, Jet Car
Meltdown, Boat Race of DESTRUCTION, Fireworks, Stunts, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans, and MUCH MORE!

Thursday, June 20 (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of ‘One on
One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show Contest and Burn Out Contest! (Pit
Gates/Grandstands 6:00 PM, Grudge Matches 6:45 PM, Bracket Racing at 7:30 PM!

Saturday, June 22" (7:00 PM) - Double Late Model Feature Night — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6
Shooters, High School Racing Association, and the Wild and Wacky Double Spin to Win Novelty Race!

Saturday, June 29" (7:00 PM) - Fireworks Spectacular - Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street
Stocks, Mini Vans, Mini Cup Cars, and the Wild and Wacky Outhouse Race!

Saturday, July 6" (7:00 PM) - Quarter Mile Mania featuring the Stock Car Olympics - 6 Shooters,
Street Stocks, High School Racing Association, Mini Vans, and a multitude of various novelty events to
crown the 2024 Stock Car Olympic Champion!

Saturday, July 13" (7:00 PM) - Kid’s Night Kid’s 11 and under admitted FREE - Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, Street Stocks, High School Racing Association, and the return of the Wild and Wacky Hot Dog
Race!



Wednesday, July 17t (7:00 PM) - Reffner 88 presented by Sleepy Hollow Auto Group - Twin 44, $8,888
to Win Super Late Model Features on the 5/8 mile PLUS the CWRA Racing Series Double Features on the
Quarter Mile! Wednesday Night Special Event!

Thursday, July 18" (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of ‘One on
One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show Contest and Burn Out Contest! (Pit
Gates/Grandstands 6:00 PM, Grudge Matches 6:45 PM, Bracket Racing at 7:30 PM!

Friday, July 19*" - TBA

Saturday, July 20*" (7:00 PM) - 50 Lap Late Model Fair Time Spectacular - Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans, Upper Midwest Vintage Series, and the Wild and Wacky Drive Thru Race!

Saturday, July 27" (7:00 PM) - Double Late Model Feature Night — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets,
Street Stocks, High School Racing Association, and the Wild and Wacky Race in Total Darkness!

Saturday, August 3 (7:00 PM) - Trailer Race of DESTRUCTION Night — Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, 6 Shooters, and the Trailer Race of DESTRUCTION.

Saturday, August 10'" (7:00 PM) - Double Late Model Feature Night — Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, Street Stocks, High School Racing Association, Mini Vans, and the Wild and Wacky Spin to Win
Novelty Race!

Thursday, August 15" (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of ‘One on
One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show Contest and Burn Out Contest! (Pit
Gates/Grandstands 6:00 PM, Grudge Matches 6:45 PM, Bracket Racing at 7:30 PM!

Friday, August 30" - TBA
Saturday, August 315 (7:00 PM) - BIG CHEESE 200 Lap Enduro — 200 Laps of Endurance Racing Action!

Saturday, September 7% (7:00 PM) — Night of DESTRUCTION - featuring Monster Trucks, Fireworks, Jet
Car, Trailer Race of DESTRUCTION, Stunts, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans, and MUCH MORE!

Thursday, September 19" (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of ‘One
on One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show Contest and Burn Out Contest! (Pit
Gates/Grandstands 6:00 PM, Grudge Matches 6:45 PM, Bracket Racing at 7:30 PM!

Saturday, September 28" - 55" Oktoberfest Race Weekend Open Practice
Wednesday, October 2" - 55*" Oktoberfest Race Weekend Open Practice
Thursday, October 3 - 55" Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Friday, October 4" - 55" Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Saturday, October 5" - 55*" Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Sunday, October 6" - 55" Oktoberfest Race Weekend

For more information visit www.lacrossespeedway.com or call 608-786-1525



http://www.lacrossespeedway.com/




